such damages or the District may elect to deduct the costs of the repair from the 

payment to Contractor for the work under this Agreement.  

Docusign Envelope ID: 5F595724-7585-42EC-A9DA-99C4D1B94615

4. Compensation.  

a. The District agrees to compensate the Contractor on a monthly basis in the 

aggregate amount of Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($2,181.00) (annual total of $26,172.00). 

i. Proposal 1 – 9 Waterways (15 acres) = $900.00 per Month 

ii. Proposal 2 – 14 Waterways (12 acres) = $888.00 per Month 

iii. Proposal 3 – 4 Waterways (8 acres) = $393.00 per Month 

b. Contractor shall invoice the District monthly for services provided during the